ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.7 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4824-4827/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 703/2016 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 1009/2016 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 4971/2017 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 5033/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAHIM BUX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27806/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6601-6632/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12037-12059/2022 (IV-B)

Date: 07-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garq, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.p. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Farha Naaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) N

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for petitioner(s) seeking adjournment, list on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)