ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4824-4827/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 703/2016 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 1009/2016 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 4971/2017 03-11-2021 in RFA No. 5033/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAHIM BUX & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

IA No. 27806/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6601-6632/2022 (IV-B) SLP(C) No. 12037-12059/2022 (IV-B)

Date: 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.P. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Azhruddin, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

Ms. Shabnam Shams, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

2

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matters on 10.12.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER (NSH)